ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF GHANA

REGISTRATION OF VOTERS
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START DATE

Wednesday, 27th March, 2024
Thursday, 28th March, 2024
Monday, 1st April, 2024
Tuesday, 2nd April, 2024
Tuesday, 16th April, 2024
Thursday, 18th April, 2024
Tuesday, 7th May, 2024
Wednesday, 15th May, 2024
Wednesday, 15th May, 2024
Thursday, 16th May, 2024
Tuesday, 14th May, 2024
Thursday, 30th May, 2024
Thursday, 30th May, 2024
Thursday, 30th May, 2024

FINISH DATE

Wednesday, 27th March, 2024
Friday, 29th March, 2024
Sunday, 26th May, 2024
Tuesday, 2nd April, 2024
Tuesday, 16th April, 2024
Friday, 19th April, 2024
Monday, 27th May, 2024
Wednesday, 15th May, 2024
Wednesday, 15th May, 2024
Friday, 17th May, 2024
Tuesday, 4th June, 2024
Friday, 14th June, 2024
Friday, 14th June, 2024

DAYS

22
16
16
Continuous

EXHIBITION OF THE PROVISIONAL VOTERS REGISTER

No
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

START DATE

Thursday, 6th June, 2024
Monday, 17th June, 2024
Tuesday, 2nd July, 2024
Tuesday, 2nd July, 2024
Thursday, 4th July, 2024
Tuesday, 9th July, 2024
Monday, 15th July, 2024
Thursday, 25th July, 2024

FINISH DATE

Thursday, 6th June, 2024
Monday, 1st July, 2024
Tuesday, 2nd July, 2024
Tuesday, 2nd July, 2024
Friday, 5th July, 2024
Thursday, 18th July, 2024
Wednesday, 24th July, 2024
Wednesday, 7th August, 2024

DAYS
1

15

1

2

10
10
14

PROGRAMME OF ACTIVITIES FOR 2024 PRESIDENTIAL AND PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS

ACTIVITY

IPAC Meeting

RIPAC and DIPAC Meetings

Publicity on Limited Voters Registration

Gazette Dates & Centers for Voters Registration

IPAC Meeting on Modalities for Limited Voters Registration

RIPAC and DIPAC Meetings on Modalities for Limited Voters Registration
Registration of Voters

IPAC Meeting

Let the Citizen Know - Transfer of Votes, Proxy and Special Voting

RIPAC and DIPAC Meetings

Sitting of District Registration Review Committees (DRRCs) on challenges
Application & Compilation of Transfer of Votes

Application & Compilation of Proxy Votes

Replacement of Voters ID Cards

ACTIVITY

Gazette Dates for Exhibition of Voters Register

Application & Compilation of Special Voters

IPAC Meeting on Exhibition of Voters Register

Let the Citizen Know - Exhibition of Voters Register

RIPAC and DIPAC Meetings on Exhibition of Voters Register
Submission of Provisional Voters Register to Political Parties
Exhibition of the Voters Register

Sitting of DRROs/Authentication of Provisional Voters Register

CONDUCT OF PRESIDENTIAL AND PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS

NO

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41

IN THE EVENT OF A PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION RUN-OFF

NO

42
43
44
45
46

START DATE

Monday, 5th August, 2024
Tuesday, 6th August, 2024

Friday, 30th August, 2024

Monday, 2nd September, 2024
Monday, 9th September, 2024
Wednesday, 11th September, 2024
Monday, 23rd September, 2024
Tuesday, 24th September, 2024
Wednesday, 25th September, 2024
Thursday, 26th September, 2024
Wednesday, 2nd October, 2024
Wednesday, 2nd October, 2024
Thursday, 3rd October, 2024
Friday, 4th October, 2024

Monday, 2nd December, 2024
Saturday, 7th December, 2024
Saturday, 7th December, 2024
Monday, 9th December, 2024
Monday, 9th December, 2024

START DATE

Thursday, 12th December, 2024
Thursday, 12th December, 2024
Saturday, 28th December, 2024
Sunday, 29th December, 2024
Tuesday, 31st December, 2024

FINISH DATE

Monday, 5th August, 2024
Tuesday, 6th August, 2024
Thursday, 5th September, 2024
Thursday, 31st October, 2024
Friday, 13th September, 2024
Wednesday, 11th September, 2024
Monday, 23rd September, 2024
Tuesday, 24th September, 2024
Wednesday, 25th September, 2024
Friday, 27th September, 2024
Wednesday, 2nd October, 2024
Wednesday, 2nd October, 2024
Friday, 4th October, 2024

Friday, 6th December, 2024
Monday, 2nd December, 2024
Saturday, 7th December, 2024
Tuesday, 10th December, 2024
Wednesday, 11th December, 2024
Wednesday, 18th December, 2024

FINISH DATE

Thursday, 12th December, 2024
Thursday, 12th December, 2024
Saturday, 28th December, 2024
Tuesday, 31st December, 2024
Tuesday, 31st December, 2024

DAYS
1

1

7

60
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3
10

DAYS
1

1
1
3
1

ACTIVITY

Issuance of Writ of Elections

Gazette Publication on Writ of Elections

Submission of Final Voters Register to Political Parties
Stakeholder engagements — National and Regional Levels
Receipt of Nominations, Parliamentary & Presidential Elections
Let the Citizen Know - Conduct of the 2024 Elections

Balloting for Positions on Presidential Ballot Paper

Balloting for Positions on Parliamentary Ballot Paper

IPAC Meeting on Outcome of Nomination Process

RIPAC and DIPAC Meetings on Outcome of Nomination Process
IPAC Meeting on Special Voting

Let the Citizen Know - Special Voting

RIPAC and DIPAC Meetings

Publicity on the Conduct of the Elections

Special Voting Day

Election Day

Declaration of Elections Results

Gazette Notification of Presidential Election Results

Gazette Publication of Parliamentary Election results

ACTIVITY

IPAC Meeting on Presidential Election Run-Off

Let the Citizen Know - Presidential Election Run-Off
Presidential Election Run-Off

Declaration of Presidential Election Results

Gazette Notification of Presidential Election Results

All dates are subject to review





